74LVC74A-Q100
Dual D-type flip-flop with set and reset; positive-edge trigger
Rev. 6 — 22 September 2025 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVC74A-Q100 is a dual edge triggered D-type flip-flop with individual data (nD) inputs, clock
(nCP) inputs, set (nSD) and (nRD) inputs, and complementary nQ and nQ outputs.
The set and reset are asynchronous active LOW inputs and operate independently of the clock
input. Information on the data input is transferred to the nQ output on the LOW-to-HIGH transition

• DHVQFN package with Side-Wettable Flanks enabling Automated Optical Inspection (AOI) of
solder joints
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC74AD-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C SO14 plastic small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT108-1
74LVC74APW-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
74LVC74ABQ-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 14 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Nexperia 74LVC74A-Q100
Dual D-type flip-flop with set and reset; positive-edge trigger
4.  Functional diagram
mna418
RD